DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 935

A BYLAW TO AMEND LAND USE CONTRACT 231

The Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. The Council of the District of Lake Country hereby discharges Land Use Contract No. 231 from Lot 9, Section 33, Township 20, ODYD, Plan 29791.
- 2. The Mayor and Corporate Officer are hereby authorized to sign any conveyances, deeds, receipts or other documents in connection with the discharge of Land Use Contract No. 231 from Lot 9, Section 33, Township 20, ODYD, Plan 29791.
- 3. This bylaw may be cited as "Land Use Contract Discharge (Daignault) Bylaw 935, 2015".

READ A FIRST TIME this 15th day of December, 2015. READ A SECOND TIME this 15th day of December, 2015.

ADVERTISED on the 6th and 13th days of January, 2016 and a Public Hearing held pursuant to the provisions of Section 890 of the *Local Government Act* on the 19th day of January, 2016.

READ A THIRD TIME this 2nd day of February, 2016.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of February, 2016.

<u>Original signed by James Baker</u> Mayor	Original signed by Reyna Seabrook Corporate Officer
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Bylaw cited as "Land Use Contract Discharge (Daignault) Bylaw 935, 2015" as adopted by the Municipal Council on the 2 nd day of February, 2016.	
Dated at Lake Country, BC.	Corporate Officer